Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Transport Department, Civil Secretariat,

J&K.

Subject: Implementation of Harit Nauka-Inland Vessels Green Transition Guidelines in the UT of Jammu and Kashmir – appointment of Nodal Officer thereof.

Government Order No: 48-JK(TR) of 2024

Dated: 30-05-2024

In supersession to Government Order No. 40-JK(TR) of 2024 dated 13-05-2024, sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Mr. Mohd Khurshid, Joint Director (E&S), Transport Department as "Nodal Officer" for Implementation of Harit Nauka-Inland Vessels Green Transition Guidelines in the UT of Jammu and Kashmir.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Niraj Kumar) IAS

Secretary to the Government, Transport Department

No. TRPT-MVD0N/57/2023-02-TP(7378466) Dated: 3 -05-2024. Copy to the:-

- Secretary to the Government of India, Ministry of Ports, Shipping & Waterways, Transport Bhawan-1, Parliament Street, New Delhi-110001 (secyship@nic.in).
- 2. Financial Commissioner (ACS), Jal Shakti Department.
- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 4. Transport Commissioner, J&K.
- 5. Joint Transport Commissioner, J&K.
- Joint Director (E&S), Transport Department. The copy of O.M. No. PS/CS/2024/198/BS(7414088) dated 27-02-2024, along-with guidelines of Harit Nauka-Inland Vessels Green Transition is enclosed.
- 7. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, J&K.
- 8. Private Secretary to Secretary to Government, Transport Department.

9. Incharge website/Govt. Order.

(Raman Sharma) JKAS

Under Secretary to Government Transport Department.